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Adult Compulsory Moves Program (No Test) - Final Standings
  1 Nancy Money, Midland FSC
  2 Lori Westphal, Midland FSC
  3 Brandy Mack, Midland FSC

Adult Compulsory Moves Program Bronze - Final Standings
  1 Pamela Hall, Mt Pleasant FSC

Adult Compulsory Moves Program Pre Bronze - Final
Standings

  1 Donna Ronan, Midland FSC
  2 Karen Boswell, Midland FSC

Adult Free Skating (No Test) - Final Standings
  1 Nancy Money, Midland FSC
  2 Brandy Mack, Midland FSC

Adult Free Skating Bronze - Final Standings
  1 Nathan Krug, Sk8 Bay FSC
  2 Karl Jacob, Midland FSC

Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Kelly Kadlec, Midland FSC
  2 Tye Solis, Midland FSC

Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids
  2 Meagan Westphal, Midland FSC
  3 Sommer Hahn, Midland FSC
  4 Alyssa Thomas, Midland FSC
  5 Meaghan Hartman, Lakeland FSC
  6 Meghan Schutt, Mt Pleasant FSC
  7-TIE Leeza Lalonde, Midland FSC
  7-TIE Gwen Johnson, Sk8 Bay FSC

Basic 3 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Madison Adams, Midland FSC
  2 Gabrielle Weemaes, Big Rapids
  3 Jackie Templin, Big Rapids
  4 Dakota Mack, Midland FSC
  5 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC
  6 Brooke Morse, Arctic FSC
  7 Gabby Wilkins, Midland FSC

Basic 4 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca Lalonde, Midland FSC
  2 Lindsey Veersma, Big Rapids
  3-TIE Marcus Tecarro, Midland FSC
  3-TIE Ashleigh Bicknell, Midland FSC
  5 Jessica Saldana, Optimist Ice
  6 Jenny Yu, Midland FSC

Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Cara Frye, Big Rapids
  2 Katya Lalonde, Midland FSC
  3 Drew Myers, Big Rapids
  4 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  5 Sarah Lapp, Mt Pleasant FSC

Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Katie Arbanas, Optimist Ice
  2 Maggie Kolb, Mt Pleasant FSC
  3 Esther Li, Midland FSC
  4 Kayla Yob, Mt Pleasant FSC
  5 Adrianne Elinski, Optimist Ice
  6 Kellen Robacki, Midland FSC
  7 Jawahe Dabas, Mt Pleasant FSC

Basic 7 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Olivia Peterson, Gladwin FSC
  2 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8 Bay FSC
  3 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC

Basic 8 Elements - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Rachel Lalonde, Midland FSC
  3 Kasey Cole, West Shore

Basic A Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Erica Westman, Big Rapids
  2 Alyssa Thomas, Midland FSC
  3 Alexis Allers, Big Rapids
  4 Taylor Swartz, Big Rapids
  5 Leeza Lalonde, Midland FSC
  6 Amalia Weber, Big Rapids
  7 Nikkolas Bergman, Sk8 Bay FSC
  8 Gwen Johnson, Sk8 Bay FSC

Basic A Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Sommer Hahn, Midland FSC
  2 Meagan Westphal, Midland FSC
  3 Meghan Schutt, Mt Pleasant FSC
  4 Erika Ulrich, Big Rapids
  5 Meaghan Hartman, Lakeland FSC
  6 Monica Rose Martin, Midland FSC
  7 Leah Nofsinger, Midland FSC

Basic B Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rebecca Lalonde, Midland FSC
  2 Jessica Saldana, Optimist Ice
  3 Melanie Chausser, Big Rapids
  4 Allison Veersma, Big Rapids
  5-TIE Emily Gomez, Sk8 Bay FSC
  5-TIE Ashleigh Bicknell, Midland FSC
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Basic B Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Marcus Tecarro, Midland FSC
  2 Gabrielle Weemaes, Big Rapids
  3 Dakota Mack, Midland FSC
  4 Jenny Yu, Midland FSC
  5 Madison Adams, Midland FSC
  6 Lindsey Veersma, Big Rapids
  7 Jackie Templin, Big Rapids
  8 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC

Basic C Program with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Katie Arbanas, Optimist Ice
  2 Jennie Chausser, Big Rapids
  3 Cara Frye, Big Rapids
  4 Adrianne Elinski, Optimist Ice
  5 Maggie Kolb, Mt Pleasant FSC
  6 Haylie Lenan, Big Rapids
  7 Hannah Weeks, Optimist Ice

Basic C Program with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Katya Lalonde, Midland FSC
  2 Drew Myers, Big Rapids
  3 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8 Bay FSC
  4 Esther Li, Midland FSC
  5 Katie Klier, Midland FSC
  6 Anna Shapland, Sk8 Bay FSC

Basic D Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Kasey Cole, West Shore
  3 Olivia Peterson, Gladwin FSC
  4 Rachel Lalonde, Midland FSC
  5 Kelsey Nickel, Sk8 Bay FSC
  6 Cassidy Marsh, Midland FSC
  7 Kelsie Fullmer, Big Rapids
  8 Jessica Weeks, Optimist Ice

Basic Skills Artistic Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Meagan Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Gabby Wilkins, Midland FSC
  3 Patrick Ronan, Mt Pleasant FSC
  4 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC

Basic Skills Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Adrianne Elinski, Optimist Ice
  2 Rebecca Lalonde, Midland FSC
  3 Kellen Robacki, Midland FSC
  4 Esther Li, Midland FSC
  5 Leeza Lalonde, Midland FSC

Basic Skills Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Katya Lalonde, Midland FSC
  2 Caitlin Colsia, Sk8 Bay FSC
  3 Dakota Mack, Midland FSC
  4 Kailee Doak, Midland FSC

Beginner Artistic Showcase - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Ekizabeth Schrank, Midland FSC
  2 Kayla Harley, Mt Pleasant FSC
  3 Alysia Goss, Midland FSC
  4 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC

Beginner Artistic Showcase - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Alycia Horny, Midland FSC
  3 Madeline Gallagher, Sk8 Bay FSC
  4 George Ronan, Mt Pleasant FSC

Beginner Compulsory Moves Program - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Lin, Midland FSC
  2 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  3 Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  4 Kelsey Wood, Mt Pleasant FSC
  5 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  6 Karen Baker, Midland FSC
  7 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC

Beginner Free Skating with Music - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Ashley Hanson, N Suburban FSC
  2 Kayla Harley, Mt Pleasant FSC
  3 Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  4 Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  5 Courtney Rouse, Midland FSC

Beginner Free Skating with Music - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Sophia Horny, Midland FSC
  3 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  4 Karen Baker, Midland FSC

Beginner Spins - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  2 Evan Solis, Midland FSC
  3-TIE Rachel Lin, Midland FSC
  3-TIE Courtney Lambesis, Midland FSC
  3-TIE Gillian Asiala, Midland FSC
  6 Karen Baker, Midland FSC

Beginner Spins - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Mary Claire Bassett, Midland FSC
  2 Rachel Lalonde, Midland FSC
  3 Kasey Cole, West Shore
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Free Skating 1 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Megan Upham, Big Rapids
  2 Maddie Westman, Big Rapids
  3 Madeline Gallagher, Sk8 Bay FSC
  4 Alycia Horny, Midland FSC
  5 Hannah Dadles, Big Rapids
  6 Amy Walling, Big Rapids

Free Skating 2 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Alysia Goss, Midland FSC
  2 Katie Hancock, Big Rapids

Free Skating 3 Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Justine Upham, Big Rapids
  2 Kaytie Cranney, Big Rapids

FS 1 Compulsory Moves Program - Final Standings
  1 Megan Upham, Big Rapids

FS 3 Compulsory Moves Program - Final Standings
  1 Justine Upham, Big Rapids
  2 Mason Money, Midland FSC

FS 4 Compulsory Moves Program - Final Standings
  1 Sophia Horny, Midland FSC

Limited Beginner Free Skating with Music - Final Standings
  1 Bradley Moyer, Midland FSC
  2 Taylor Cnuddle, Sk8 Bay FSC
  3 Rachel Lin, Midland FSC
  4 Elizabeth Schrank, Midland FSC
  5 Kelsey Wood, Mt Pleasant FSC
  6 Mason Money, Midland FSC
  7 Laura McDonough, Sk8 Bay FSC
  8 Anne McDonough, Sk8 Bay FSC

Pre Bronze Adult Free Skating - Final Standings
  1 Karen Boswell, Midland FSC
  2 Donna Ronan, Midland FSC
  3 Duane Boswell, Midland FSC

Pre Preliminary A Free Skating with Music - Final Standings
  1 Kayla Gotcher, Sk8 Bay FSC
  2 Jacklyn Hallett, Midland FSC
  3 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  4 Catie Kramer, Midland FSC
  5 Paige Johnson, Mt Pleasant FSC
  6 Taylor Trott, N Suburban FSC

Pre Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Emma Jacob, Midland FSC
  2 Paige Johnson, Mt Pleasant FSC
  3 Catie Kramer, Midland FSC
  4 Taylor Trott, N Suburban FSC
  5 Michaela Bundy, Mt Pleasant FSC

Pre Preliminary B Free Skating with Music - Final Standings
  1 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC
  2 Jennifer Wixson, Mt Pleasant FSC
  3 Jacob Kramer, Midland FSC
  4 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  5 Emma Jacob, Midland FSC
  6 Michaela Bundy, Mt Pleasant FSC

Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings
  1 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  2 Emma Jacob, Midland FSC
  3 Rachel Westphal, Midland FSC
  4 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC

Pre Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings
  1 Jennifer Wixson, Mt Pleasant FSC
  2 Jacklyn Hallett, Midland FSC
  3 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  4 Kayla Gotcher, Sk8 Bay FSC
  5 Taylor Trott, N Suburban FSC

Pre Preliminary Spins  - Final Standings
  1 Emma Jacob, Midland FSC
  2 Allison Chamberlain, Midland FSC
  3 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC
  4 Paige Johnson, Mt Pleasant FSC
  5 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC
  6 Taylor Trott, N Suburban FSC
  7 Catie Kramer, Midland FSC

Preliminary Artistic Showcase - Final Standings
  1 Jacob Kramer, Midland FSC
  2 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC
  3 Savannah Gosine, N Suburban FSC
  4 Alexis Rzesnowiecky, Midland FSC

Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Final Standings
  1 Laura Klier, Midland FSC
  2 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC
  3 Kaley Pittsley, Mt Pleasant FSC
  4 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC
  5 Alyssa Wixson, Mt Pleasant FSC
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Preliminary Free Skating with Music  - Final Standings
  1 Laura Klier, Midland FSC
  2 Alyssa Wixson, Mt Pleasant FSC
  3 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC
  4 Kaley Pittsley, Mt Pleasant FSC
  5 Megan Clute, Mt Pleasant FSC
  6 Savannah Gosine, N Suburban FSC
  7 Kirsten Warner, Midland FSC

Preliminary Spins - Final Standings
  1 Laura Klier, Midland FSC
  2 Mollie Boswell, Midland FSC
  3 Jacklyn Hallett, Midland FSC

Snowplow Sam Elements - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC
  2 Maureen Aloff, Midland FSC
  3 Madison Toplinski, Midland FSC
  4 Emma Toplinski, Midland FSC

Snowplow Sam Program with Music - Final Standings
  1 Hannah Reneaud, Midland FSC
  2 Maureen Aloff, Midland FSC


